
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3473
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
NATIONAL INSURANCE ACADEMY
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Insurance Academy in Pune; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) & (b): The National Insurance Academy (NIA), Pune was established in December, 1980 as an autonomous Institution registered
under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, which functions as a planning, coordinating and monitoring agency for insurance
education, training and research in the country. 
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